507265688 05/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7312609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANOHAR LAL KALWANI	10/18/2021
ABHISHEK GHOSH	10/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive
City:	Spring
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77389

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17577742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86108011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILEE JENSON
SIGNATURE:	/Marilee Jenson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=86108011-A (00960501xA424D)#page1.tif source=86108011-A (00960501xA424D)#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059809 FRAME: 0316 507265688

															`							
																				•		

Patenti.

	w
ì	٠.
Ċ	٠.
١	·
	۰
	٠.
Ċ	
Š	٠.
ì	٠.
Š	œ
Š	×
	٠.
į	
	*
	٠.
	÷
۱	ж
۰	•
	٠.
	٠.
	80
	٠.
	×
	×
	*
	٠.
١	÷
į	œ
İ	×
	٠,
ì	٠.
١	٠.
١	۰
١	
	۰
١	۰
Ì	
į	
	83
١	۰
	۰
	×
	**
	٠.
	٠.
	6

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

The arrival profit of the factories of the common the second of which is breathy action and page against page to paging against the common page agains

HEWLETT PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY L.P. a Toxas Limited Partnership, having as principal place of biolinasis in Spring, Yesse, USA (horizonther 1990C*).

The expression and the expression entire right. The land effects the extratory of legitle of pricety in the land and extra or Explication for purpose of the Computer States and Explication of Explication for purpose the explication of the expression of the explication of the explication of the extra or the explication of the explicati

againstan krissien entied (English kanguage 100 en paeartheoen Frank apolitiken keipalant in 16 another language

	OR HEALTH PREDICTIONS	
Fileng Clate:	Application No.	Patent Office: N
	party and all inventions in provinces to an observed to any form of inventions and property projection exclusions to another the entions of a country or region or another any international agreement that for its patient any and all applications for patient directly of the first five that are party of patient directly called the country of patient and application of any or depend on a country or patient and applications of male of any applications of the country of patient to any application for patient for any application for patient for any application for patient and a country of patients which may be granted on at any application or as a rescaled patient.	

I HEREBY represent that I convey my full rights an all countries and regions and under all international agreements to the antimorphisms of the antimorphisms from the contribution of the

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD	ID:	86076264
--------	-----	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, USA (hereinafter "HPDC"),

its successors, and its assi application for patent entitled	gns, my entire right, title, and int (English-language title in parent	erest, including al theses if sald appl	I rights of pr ication for p	iority, in, to, and a atent is in anothe	under an r language):
Tide: GRAPHICS PROCESS	SOR HEALTH PREDICTIONS				
Filing Date:	Application	No.:		Patr	ent Office: IN
the subject matter, including the subject matter, including the subject matter of any applications for patent of any without limitation, said application for patent of any application for patent for any of said inverse applications of, renew "Applications for Patent"); and a Patents.	g any and all inventions, improves to any form of intellectual properties, and utility model rights) (he country or region or under any intention for patent, any and all applicatent for any of said Inventions of intentions directly or indirectly claimers (hereinafter "CIPs") of, divising of, and substitutes for any apply and all patents which may be only and all reissues, reexaminations.	ements, and disco perty protection inco reinafter "Invention international agree ications for patent , any and all appli- as priority or benef onal applications of opplication for pater granted on or as a ons, and extensio	overies, set induding, with mes"); any and ement for an directly or in cations for particular, and any a of, national-just for any of result of said A ms of said A	forth in said appli out limitation, inv d all existing and y of said Invention indirectly claiming tatent from which and all continuation phase applications said inventions) in id Applications for Pa	ention rights, future ins (including, priority to or any application on applications of, is of, regional-thereinafter r Patent atent or said
I HEREBY represent that I entire right, title, and interest agreement in conflict herewit	convey my full rights in all coun herein assigned and transferred h;	itries and regions and that I have I	and under a not executed	II international ag d and will not exe	reements to the cute any
Applications for Patent in its	HPDC, its successors, its assigname or in my name in any coulors, its assigns, its nominees, as said application for patent, now	ntry or region or ui nd its legal regresi	nder any ind entatives to	emational agreen insert the filing d	ate, application
whose duty it is to issue pate	and request the officials of all conts, to issue to HPDC, its succeordance with the terms of this as	essors, or its assig	ns, as assig	er all international nee of my entire	agreements right, title, and
all such papers as may be not HPDC, its successors, or representatives, all known far administrative proceedings a applications, CIPs, and reiss rightful oaths and declaration and its legal representatives for add legal representatives.	and agree that I will, each time ecessary or desirable to perfect its assigns; communicate to HPI cts respecting said Inventions, and sign all lawful papers (includue applications) relating to said and generally to do everything to obtain, maintain, and enforce ons for Patent, and Patents, progree paid by HPDC, its successores.	the title in said in DC, its successors Applications for Pa ling, without limital Inventions, Applic g possible to aid he, for its or their ow wided the expense	ventions, Ap s, its assigns atent, and Pr tion, division ations for Pr IPDC, its su on benefit, p as which ma	plications for Pates, its nominees, of atents; testify in a last applications, of atent, and Patent are soors, its asseroper intellectual by be incurred by	ent, and Faterits, in the legal or continuation is; and make all igns, its nominees, property protection me in lending such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	I hereunto set my hand and se	ał:			
Inventor's Signature	ash	<u>) ²(</u> Day	OCT Month	<u>202</u> j Year	·······
Abhishek Ghosh					

PATENT REEL: 059809 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 05/04/2022

Inventor's Legal Name